THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE BY-LAW NO. 3205

Being a by-law of the Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie to amend The Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie Zoning By-Law No. 3182.

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend The Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie Zoning By-Law No. 3182;

Therefore, the Council of The Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie, in meeting duly assembled, enacts as follows:

The Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie Zoning District Map forming part of the Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie Zoning By-Law No. 3182 is hereby amended by rezoning the land described as follows:

At the Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie and being Lot F3 Plan 59458 / Lot E9 Plan 59458 Parish of Portage la Prairie from 'PR' Parks and Recreation zone and 'CG' Commercial General zone to 'MS' Industrial Southport zone.

Shown outlined in a red dotted line on the map attached hereto as Schedule A.

Done and passed in Council this	, day of, 2023.			
	Rural Municipality of Portage la Prairie			
	Reeve			
	Chief Administrative Officer			
Read a first time this 12 th day of April	, 2023.			
Read a second time this	day of	, 2023.		
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2023.		